[bookmark: _gjdgxs]*Children must’ve been kindergarten eligible or older during the 2021-22 school year. 
*Children may only participate in ONE group per day.  K-2 children may play with the older kids; however, 3-6 can only participate with their age group. (This is based on their last completed grade level)
*We will meet at the city park unless otherwise noted. 
*Activities are subject to change. 
*Please watch Prairie City Summer Rec Facebook page for weather updates.  
*Misbehaviors will NOT be tolerated. 
*Signed permission form required before participating. 
*Tennis shoes required for participation.
[bookmark: _30j0zll]*Bring water bottles for drinks.

	
	Grades 3-6
9:00-10:00 a.m.
	Grades K-2
10:00-10:45 a.m.

	Monday, June 6
	Keeper of the Castle
	Keeper of the Castle

	Tuesday, June 7
	Dodgeball Type Games
	Dodgeball Type Games

	Wednesday, June 8
	Cops and Robbers
	Tag Games

	Thursday, June 9
	Kickball (Rec Complex)
	Kickball (Rec Complex)

	Monday, June 13
	Relay Races
	Relay Races

	Tuesday, June 14
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)


	Wednesday, June 15
	Tag Games
	Tag Games

	Thursday, June 16
	Bolf (Bucket Golf)
	Bolf (Bucket Golf)


	Monday, June 20
	Capture the Flag
	Zookeeper/Lemonade

	Tuesday, June 21
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)


	Wednesday, June 22
	Dodge Ball Type Games
	Dodge Ball Type Games

	Thursday, June 23
	Stealing Sticks
	Stealing Sticks

	Monday, June 27
	Keeper of the Castle
	Keeper of the Castle

	Tuesday, June 28
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)

	Wednesday, June 29
	Dodgeball Type Games
	Dodgeball Type Games

	Thursday, June 30
	Water Games
	Water Games

	***We will be combining the groups for the final week of rec.   They will meet from 9:00-10:00 a.m.  This is due to a trend in declining numbers after the 4th of July.  Please note we will not have rec on Monday, July 4th and Tuesday, July 5th***

	Wednesday, July 6
	Relay Races
	Relay Races

	Thursday, July 7
	Kid’s Choice (watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)
	Kid’s Choice (Watch the facebook page to see where this activity will occur)


[bookmark: _1fob9te]
